partners throughout the state, 
including but not limited to, Three 
Square and Food Bank of Northern 
Nevada. 

Outcomes – 
Three Square assisted 6,748 
applicants with application 
submissions, an increase of 1,411 
applications for the year (26%). Five 
thousand eight hundred twenty-six 
(5,826) of the applications were 
processed by DWSS for an approval 
rate of 68%. Twenty-three (23) 
percent of the applications were 
expedited cases. Application 
assistance was provided at 
approximately 463 unique sites from 
July 2016 through June 2017.